FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D	D.C. 20549	
---------------	------------	--

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(c). Se	e Instruction 1	0.																	
Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Lee Michael Stewart</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol IGM Biosciences, Inc. [IGMS]							(Check	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
									_	-			1	Direc	tor		10% Ov	vner	
													╛		er (give title		Other (s	pecify	
(Last)	(Fir	rst) (f	Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								belov	/)		below)			
C/O RED	MILE GR	OUP, LLC			12/31/2024														
ONE LET	ΓTERMAN	N DR., BLDG. D	, SUIT	E D3-															
300												0.1 E. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.							
					4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street)													J	Form	filed by On	e Ren	orting Perso	on I	
SAN													100		,		in One Repo		
FRANCIS	SCO CA	Λ 9	4129											Perso			опо порс	,g	
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž	Zip)																
(Oity)	(0.0	(2	\P <i>)</i>																
		Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	ecuri	ties Acc	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or E	Bene	eficially	Own	ed				
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transac	tion	ion 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A							or 5. Amount of			wnership	7. Nature		
	• •	,		Date (Month/Da			ution Date,	Transaction Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)		3, 4 and	Securit			Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	of Indirect Beneficial		
				(months buy, rour)		(Month/Day/Year)				"			Owned Following			nstr. 4)	Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A)	or	Price	Report Transa	ction(s)		- 1'	(Instr. 4)	
								Code	<u> </u>	Amount	(D)		FIICE	(Instr. 3	3 and 4)				
Common Stock 12/31/2					2024			A		1,734(1)	A	1	\$0.00	0 11,056)(2)(3)		
		Tal	ble II -	Derivati	ve Se	curiti	es Acau	ired. [Dispo	osed of, o	or Be	nef	icially (Owne					
										onvertib					-				
1. Title of 2.		3. Transaction 3A. Deemed			4.		5. Number	6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and			8. P	rice of	9. Number	of	10.	11. Nature			
	Conversion or Exercise	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executi if any	Execution Date,		ction nstr.	of Derivative	Expiration Date Amount of (Month/Day/Year) Securities					ivative urity	derivative Securities		Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial		
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)		8)		Securities		(WiOnth/Day/Tear)			Underlying		tr. 5)	Beneficially	у	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Derivative Security						Acquired (A) or				Derivative Security (Instr.		nstr.		Owned Following				
	•						Disposed of (D)				3 and 4)				Reported Transaction	n(e)			
					(Instr. 3, 4								(Instr. 4)		'				
		ļ			and 5)				<u> </u>										
												Amo	ount						
								l				Num	nber						

Explanation of Responses:

1. These securities are fully vested restricted stock units. Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. The amount reflects payment to Mr. Michael Lee of a quarterly retainer in common stock pursuant to the Issuer's Outside Director Compensation Policy.

(D)

Date

Expiration

- 2. The securities were granted to Mr. Lee in connection with his service as a member of the Board of Directors of the Issuer. Mr. Lee, a managing director of Redmile Group, LLC ("Redmile"), was elected to the board of the Issuer as a representative of Redmile and its affiliates. Pursuant to the policies of Redmile, Mr. Lee holds these securities as a nominee on behalf, and for the sole benefit, of Redmile and has assigned all economic, pecuniary and voting rights in respect of the securities to Redmile. Mr. Lee disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities, and the filing of this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that Mr. Lee is the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.
- 3. The securities may also be deemed beneficially owned by Jeremy Green as the principal of Redmile. Redmile and Mr. Green disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that Redmile or Mr. Green is the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

Mr. Lee was elected to the board of directors of the Issuer as a representative of Redmile and its affiliates. As a result, Redmile and Mr. Green are directors by deputization for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended

> /s/ Michael Lee 01/02/2025

Shares

Title

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Code

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.